Person leaves their normal place of residence or place 
of business, whichever is left last and continues until 
the Covered Person returns to their normal place of 
residence or place of business, whichever occurs first.

The maximum duration of any one (1) trip is three 
hundred & sixty five (365) days.

Journey does not include normal commuting between 
the Covered Person's normal place of residence and 
business, or travel which does not involve a 
Conveyance, a scheduled flight or Non-Scheduled 
Flight declared to Us in advance.

Policy Wording: